

Resolution

Moved By Colom Resolution No.:

Last Name Printed Bureau 187-19

Seconded By Seconded By Council Date:

Last Name Printed DARLING May 21, 2019

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole on May 13, 2019, Council considered a delegation from Ashley Bouman, on behalf of PFLAG Cobourg/Port Hope Chapter and Cobourg Queer Collective, regarding the mounting of the rainbow flag at Victoria Hall on Monday, June 3, 2019 in celebration and recognition of Pride Month;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council accept the delegation and mount the pride flag on Victoria Hall for the month of June 2019 and have a ceremony to be held on June 3, 2019; and

FURTHER THAT Council proclaim June as the official pride month in the Town of Cobourg each year with a celebration in front of Victoria Hall; and

FURTHER THAT Council approve the pride flag be mounted on Victoria Hall every month of June for the 2018-2022 Municipal Council Term.